

Agnes Macphail Recognition Committee c/o Office of Councillor Janet Davis East York Civic Centre, 850 Coxwell Avenue Toronto, Ontario M4C 5R1 Phone: 416-397-4870 Fax: 416-397-4871



February 7, 2008

- To: Toronto and East York Community Council North York Community Council
- From: Graham Mitchell, Administrative Support, Agnes Macphail Recognition Committee
- RE: Decision of the Agnes Macphail Award Selection Committee Recipient of the 2008 Agnes Macphail Award

Purpose:

To approve the recommended recipient of the 2008 Agnes Macphail Award.

Recommendation:

- 1. That Toronto City Council approve the person listed in the confidential attachment as the recipient of the 2008 Agnes Macphail Award.
- 2. That the name of the approved recipient be made public after the award ceremony on March 24, 2008.

Background:

The Agnes Macphail Award Selection Committee met, as established in the selection process, on February 5, 2008, to examine the nominations received and to select the recipient of the 2008 Agnes Macphail Award.

Councillors and staff are requested to keep the name of the recipient confidential until the Agnes Macphail Committee advises the media just prior to the Award Ceremony on March 24, 2008.

Contact:

Graham Mitchell, Administrative Support Agnes Macphail Recognition Committee 416-392-4034

"Think globally, act locally."